



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet SAR Station Building Construction	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F1700-165108/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F1700-165108	Date 2016-12-09
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWY-028-7909	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-6-39207 (028)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-12-13	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lam (PWY), Tian	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy028
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 775-9382 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: DFO - Prince Rupert SAR Station Building Construction - Prince Rupert, BC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F1700-165108/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
005

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwy028

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N°
PWY-6-39207

CCC - FMS No./N° VME

The Solicitation Amendment 005 is raised to issue Addendum #3.

Please find Addendum #3 herein.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***The following changes in the Tender Documents are effective IMMEDIATELY.
This addendum will form part of the Contract Documents***

Amend/revise the Standard Contract Documents as follows:

Contractor Questions

Question:

Will EOR will accept bolted web connections for the beam to beam moment connections?

Response:

All moment connections for beams below the building would conflict with the base plate connection to the aluminum columns. These will need to remain as welded connections. The remaining three moment connections below the concrete deck can be bolted.

Question:

For the tenant meter, does this have to be a revenue Canada approved meter?

Response:

A non-approved meter is acceptable.

Question:

For the 90A breaker to be installed in the Main Hydro cabinet, is it possible to supply the current manufacture/type?

Response:

No information is available on the Hydro panel. Assume 22ka interrupting.

Question:

Addendum E01, specifies contractor to provide patch panels in network cabinet, for the fiber, is it going to be a fusion splice termination or a mechanical termination?

Response:

Refer to the "Statement of Work" referenced in addendum 1 and included in addendum 2.

Question:

Suppliers have come back requesting specs and more information for the communication cabinets?

Response:

Refer to the "Statement of Work" referenced in addendum 1 and included in addendum 2.

Question:

Just a clarification that there will be no fire protection not even 120V smoke detectors?

Response:

Smoke detectors and fire alarm to be added. See electrical below.

ELECTRICAL

Add the following to electrical work:

Security Alarm System: Provide a 6 zone panel c/w battery , two key pads [two land side doors] two smoke alarms [along corridor] , door contacts on three exterior doors, two motion detectors and exterior alarm and strobe.
Power from Panel B . Wire to comms panel.

SPECIFICATION

SECTION 03 30 00 Cast-in –Place Concrete

1.4 Quality Assurance:

Delete

~~.1 Quality Assurance: in accordance with Section 01 45 00—Quality Control~~

3.3 Field Quality Control:

Delete

~~.1 Site tests: conduct tests in accordance with Section 01 45 00—Quality Control and submit report as described in PART 1—ACTION AND INFORMATIONAL SUBMITTALS.~~

Add

.1 Site tests: conduct tests and submit report as described in PART 1 - ACTION AND INFORMATIONAL SUBMITTALS.

SECTION 05 12 23 Structural Steel For Buildings

3.6 Field Quality Control:

Delete

~~.4 Contractor will pay costs of tests as specified in Section 01 29 83—Payment Procedures for Testing Laboratory Services.~~

Add

.4 Contractor will pay costs of tests. All welded moment connections to be tested by independent testing agency.

End of Addendum 3